
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:557
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2003
PRODUCTION OF LNG
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of Natural Gas produced from different sources in various States during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the amount and rate of royalty paid to each State;

(c) whether any enhancement or regulatory model is contemplated to enable the States to have their own policy for exploitation of their petroleum and gas resources; and

(d) if so, the steps taken or being taken in regard thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a) & (b): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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